Total TV Report - FTA
Total People, Audience

O 0 N OO s W N

N NN NN NNNNDNER B B 2 R 3 s
© ® N O U A W N B O © ® N O B W N B O

30

oztom

SEVEN NEWS

SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30

NINE NEWS 6:30

NINE NEWS

A CURRENT AFFAIR

ABC NEWS-EV

THE CHASE AUSTRALIA

7.30 SUMMER-EV

SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD SIXERS V HOBART
HOT SEAT

SUNRISE

GREAT GETAWAYS

PARAMEDICS -RPT

THE CHASE AUSTRALIA-5PM

SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD SIXERS V HOBART RAIN DELA
NINE'S AFTERNOON NEWS

THE PROJECT 7PM

HOT SEAT -5PM

YOU CAN'T ASK THAT RPT

10 NEWS FIRST

SEVEN NEWS AT 4.30

THE WORLD'S MOST SCENIC RAILWAY JOURNEYS
TODAY

JAMIE'S ONE-PAN CHRISTMAS

THE MORNING SHOW

SUNRISE-EARLY

SEVEN NEWS AT 4

MISSION IMPOSSIBLE: GHOST PROTOCOL RPT
THE PROJECT 6.30PM

TIPPING POINT -RPT

O M A

Measing audisnces A

Thursday, December 22, 2022

SEVEN
SEVEN
NINE
NINE
NINE
ABC
SEVEN
ABC
SEVEN
NINE
SEVEN
NINE
NINE
SEVEN
SEVEN
NINE
TEN
NINE
ABC
TEN
SEVEN
SBS
NINE
TEN
SEVEN
SEVEN
SEVEN
TEN
TEN
NINE

1,156,000
1,108,000
904,000
902,000
779,000
772,000
635,000
631,000
531,000
468,000
417,000
404,000
377,000
372,000
338,000
320,000
310,000
302,000
275,000
275,000
274,000
261,000
260,000
259,000
258,000
252,000
236,000
227,000
223,000
221,000

3%
2%
4%
4%
5%
3%
2%
6%
0%
3%
4%
5%
6%
2%
0%
3%
3%
3%
7%
2%
2%
8%
7%
7%
3%
4%
2%
9%
4%
7%

Metro Linear TV

Network Total TV Lift on 7 Day TV 7 Day TV
Rank [Program etwork / I Overnight " Overnight L BVOD BVOD BVOD
Affiliate dience | Overnight Time Shift Time Shift

737,000
687,000
647,000
647,000
510,000
506,000
399,000
389,000
297,000
319,000
228,000
273,000
247,000
228,000
196,000
206,000
224,000
199,000
174,000
182,000
163,000
154,000
163,000
181,000
150,000
146,000
144,000
151,000
164,000
129,000

1,000
1,000
2,000
2,000
9,000
2,000

0
4,000

1,000
10,000

1,000

4,000
0

0
14,000
0
11,000
0

0

0
10,000
1,000
7,000

‘ TTV

390,000 1,000 27,000 22,000 5,000
394,000 0 26,000 21,000 5,000
224,000 1,000 30,000 25,000 5,000
223,000 1,000 29,000 24,000 5,000
232,000 3,000 25,000 20,000 5,000
243,000 1,000 20,000 17,000 3,000
222,000 1,000 13,000 10,000 3,000
206,000 0 32,000 27,000 5,000
233,000 1,000 0 0 0
135,000 0 14,000 11,000 3,000
174,000 0 15,000 11,000 4,000
111,000 4,000 15,000 12,000 3,000
108,000 3,000 9,000 7,000 2,000
135,000 1,000 8,000 6,000 2,000
142,000 0 0 0 0
105,000 0 9,000 7,000 2,000
77,000 0 8,000 7,000 1,000
94,000 0 9,000 7,000 2,000
84,000 7,000 6,000 5,000 1,000
87,000 0 6,000 5,000 1,000
105,000 0 6,000 5,000 1,000
87,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 0
79,000 0 18,000 14,000 4,000
60,000 2,000 5,000 4,000 1,000
100,000 0 8,000 6,000 2,000
97,000 0 9,000 7,000 2,000
87,000 0 5,000 4,000 1,000
57,000 6,000 3,000 2,000 1,000
51,000 0 7,000 6,000 1,000
78,000 2,000 5,000 4,000 1,000

Source: 0zTAM 5-City Metro & Regional TAM Combined Aggregate Markets Linear TV Audience | OzTAM VPM BVOD Audience incl. co-viewing (FTA only)
Total TV Audience: the sum of Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight + Metro & Regional Linear TV 7 Day TV Time Shift + National BVOD (Live & VOD)
Lift on Overnight: The percentage increase on the Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight audience from 7 Day TV Time Shift & BVOD

Program results: Reporting the top 30 programs by Primary Description, ranked by Total TV Audience, for programs ten minutes in length or longer. Page 1/2

© OzTAM Pty Limited 2021: Not to be reproduced, published or communicated (electronically or in hard copy) in whole or in part, without prior written consent of OzTAM.



Total TV Report - FTA Thursday, December 22, 2022
People 25-54, Audience v '

Rank [Program Network / JotaliV Hiftton Overnight 7Day TV Overnight 7 Day TV BVOD BVOD BVOD
g Affiliate Audience | Overnight 2 Time Shift 2 Time Shift

1 SEVEN NEWS SEVEN 264,000 6 172,000 76,000 1,000 15,000 12,000 3,000
2 SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30 SEVEN 254,000 6% 154,000 0 85,000 0 15,000 12,000 3,000
3 NINE NEWS 6:30 NINE 228,000 9% 174,000 1,000 36,000 0 17,000 14,000 3,000
4 NINE NEWS NINE 206,000 10% 154,000 1,000 34,000 0 17,000 14,000 3,000
5 A CURRENT AFFAIR NINE 186,000 11% 129,000 4,000 39,000 0 14,000 11,000 3,000
6 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD SIXERS V HOBART SEVEN 166,000 1% 107,000 0 58,000 1,000 0 0 0
7 ABC NEWS-EV ABC 148,000 6% 98,000 0 41,000 0 9,000 8,000 1,000
8 THE CHASE AUSTRALIA SEVEN 138,000 5% 85,000 0 46,000 0 7,000 6,000 1,000
9 THE PROJECT 7PM TEN 132,000 5% 98,000 1,000 28,000 0 5,000 4,000 1,000
10 SUNRISE SEVEN 124,000 8% 61,000 0 54,000 0 9,000 7,000 2,000
11 GREAT GETAWAYS NINE 117,000 9% 81,000 0 26,000 1,000 9,000 7,000 2,000
12 7.30 SUMMER-EV ABC 112,000 17% 63,000 1,000 33,000 0 15,000 13,000 2,000
13 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD SIXERS V HOBART RAIN DELA SEVEN 110,000 0% 71,000 0 39,000 0 0 0 0
14 JAMIE'S ONE-PAN CHRISTMAS TEN 109,000 10% 77,000 4,000 22,000 2,000 4,000 3,000 1,000
15 PARAMEDICS -RPT NINE 107,000 7% 79,000 2,000 21,000 0 5,000 4,000 1,000
16 THE PROJECT 6.30PM TEN 105,000 6% 79,000 1,000 20,000 0 5,000 4,000 1,000
17 10 NEWS FIRST 6PM TEN 94,000 4% 62,000 0 28,000 0 4,000 3,000 1,000
18 MISSION IMPOSSIBLE: GHOST PROTOCOL RPT TEN 92,000 5% 64,000 2,000 24,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 0
19 SUNRISE-EARLY SEVEN 90,000 6% 43,000 0 42,000 0 5,000 4,000 1,000
20 TODAY NINE 87,000 14% 53,000 0 23,000 0 11,000 8,000 3,000
21 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD SIXERS V HOBART POST GAME SEVEN 86,000 0% 51,000 0 35,000 0 0 0 0
22 10 NEWS FIRST TEN 85,000 5% 55,000 0 26,000 0 4,000 3,000 1,000
23 HOT SEAT NINE 83,000 9% 60,000 0 16,000 0 7,000 6,000 1,000
24 THE MORNING SHOW SEVEN 83,000 6% 45,000 0 33,000 0 5,000 4,000 1,000
25 THE CHASE AUSTRALIA-5PM SEVEN 80,000 5% 49,000 0 27,000 0 4,000 3,000 1,000
26 NINE'S AFTERNOON NEWS NINE 71,000 8% 49,000 0 17,000 0 5,000 4,000 1,000
27 SEVEN NEWS AT 4.30 SEVEN 69,000 6% 44,000 0 21,000 0 4,000 3,000 1,000
28 SEVEN MORNING NEWS SEVEN 62,000 5% 32,000 0 27,000 0 3,000 2,000 1,000
29 THE MORNING SHOW - EXTRA SEVEN 61,000 5% 28,000 0 30,000 0 3,000 2,000 1,000
30 NEWS BREAKFAST-AM ABC 59,000 11% 33,000 0 20,000 0 6,000 5,000 1,000
EGIONA Source: 0zTAM 5-City Metro & Regional TAM Combined Aggregate Markets Linear TV Audience | OzTAM VPM BVOD Audience incl. co-viewing (FTA only)
Othm A Total TV Audience: the sum of Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight + Metro & Regional Linear TV 7 Day TV Time Shift + National BVOD (Live & VOD)
ereosuing audiences Lift on Overnight: The percentage increase on the Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight audience from 7 Day TV Time Shift & BVOD
Program results: Reporting the top 30 programs by Primary Description, ranked by Total TV Audience, for programs ten minutes in length or longer. Page 2/2

© OzTAM Pty Limited 2021: Not to be reproduced, published or communicated (electronically or in hard copy) in whole or in part, without prior written consent of OzTAM.



