## **Total TV Report - FTA Total People, Audience**

## Thursday, December 22, 2022



					Metro Linear TV		Regional Linear TV		National	Metro	Regional
Rank	Program	Network / Affiliate	Total TV Audience	Lift on Overnight	Overnight	7 Day TV Time Shift	Overnight	7 Day TV Time Shift	BVOD	BVOD	BVOD
1	SEVEN NEWS	SEVEN	1,156,000	3%	737,000	1,000	390,000	1,000	27,000	22,000	5,000
2	SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30	SEVEN	1,108,000	2%	687,000	1,000	394,000	0	26,000	21,000	5,000
3	NINE NEWS 6:30	NINE	904,000	4%	647,000	2,000	224,000	1,000	30,000	25,000	5,000
4	NINE NEWS	NINE	902,000	4%	647,000	2,000	223,000	1,000	29,000	24,000	5,000
5	A CURRENT AFFAIR	NINE	779,000	5%	510,000	9,000	232,000	3,000	25,000	20,000	5,000
6	ABC NEWS-EV	ABC	772,000	3%	506,000	2,000	243,000	1,000	20,000	17,000	3,000
7	THE CHASE AUSTRALIA	SEVEN	635,000	2%	399,000	0	222,000	1,000	13,000	10,000	3,000
8	7.30 SUMMER-EV	ABC	631,000	6%	389,000	4,000	206,000	0	32,000	27,000	5,000
9	SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD SIXERS V HOBART	SEVEN	531,000	0%	297,000	0	233,000	1,000	0	0	0
10	HOT SEAT	NINE	468,000	3%	319,000	0	135,000	0	14,000	11,000	3,000
11	SUNRISE	SEVEN	417,000	4%	228,000	0	174,000	0	15,000	11,000	4,000
12	GREAT GETAWAYS	NINE	404,000	5%	273,000	1,000	111,000	4,000	15,000	12,000	3,000
13	PARAMEDICS -RPT	NINE	377,000	6%	247,000	10,000	108,000	3,000	9,000	7,000	2,000
14	THE CHASE AUSTRALIA-5PM	SEVEN	372,000	2%	228,000	0	135,000	1,000	8,000	6,000	2,000
15	SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD SIXERS V HOBART RAIN DELA	SEVEN	338,000	0%	196,000	0	142,000	0	0	0	0
16	NINE'S AFTERNOON NEWS	NINE	320,000	3%	206,000	0	105,000	0	9,000	7,000	2,000
17	THE PROJECT 7PM	TEN	310,000	3%	224,000	1,000	77,000	0	8,000	7,000	1,000
18	HOT SEAT -5PM	NINE	302,000	3%	199,000	0	94,000	0	9,000	7,000	2,000
19	YOU CAN'T ASK THAT RPT	ABC	275,000	7%	174,000	4,000	84,000	7,000	6,000	5,000	1,000
20	10 NEWS FIRST	TEN	275,000	2%	182,000	0	87,000	0	6,000	5,000	1,000
21	SEVEN NEWS AT 4.30	SEVEN	274,000	2%	163,000	0	105,000	0	6,000	5,000	1,000
22	THE WORLD'S MOST SCENIC RAILWAY JOURNEYS	SBS	261,000	8%	154,000	14,000	87,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	0
23	TODAY	NINE	260,000	7%	163,000	0	79,000	0	18,000	14,000	4,000
24	JAMIE'S ONE-PAN CHRISTMAS	TEN	259,000	7%	181,000	11,000	60,000	2,000	5,000	4,000	1,000
25	THE MORNING SHOW	SEVEN	258,000	3%	150,000	0	100,000	0	8,000	6,000	2,000
26	SUNRISE-EARLY	SEVEN	252,000	4%	146,000	0	97,000	0	9,000	7,000	2,000
27	SEVEN NEWS AT 4	SEVEN	236,000	2%	144,000	0	87,000	0	5,000	4,000	1,000
28	MISSION IMPOSSIBLE: GHOST PROTOCOL RPT	TEN	227,000	9%	151,000	10,000	57,000	6,000	3,000	2,000	1,000
29	THE PROJECT 6.30PM	TEN	223,000	4%	164,000	1,000	51,000	0	7,000	6,000	1,000
30	TIPPING POINT -RPT	NINE	221,000	7%	129,000	7,000	78,000	2,000	5,000	4,000	1,000



Source: OzTAM 5-City Metro & Regional TAM Combined Aggregate Markets Linear TV Audience I OzTAM VPM BVOD Audience incl. co-viewing (FTA only)

Total TV Audience: the sum of Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight + Metro & Regional Linear TV 7 Day TV Time Shift + National BVOD (Live & VOD)

Lift on Overnight: The percentage increase on the Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight audience from 7 Day TV Time Shift & BVOD

Program results: Reporting the top 30 programs by Primary Description, ranked by Total TV Audience, for programs ten minutes in length or longer.

## **Total TV Report - FTA People 25-54, Audience**

## Thursday, December 22, 2022



					Metro Linear TV		Regional Linear TV		National	Metro	Regional
Rank	Program	Network / Affiliate	Total TV Audience	Lift on Overnight	Overnight	7 Day TV Time Shift	Overnight	7 Day TV Time Shift	BVOD	BVOD	BVOD
1	SEVEN NEWS	SEVEN	264,000	6%	172,000	0	76,000	1,000	15,000	12,000	3,000
2	SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30	SEVEN	254,000	6%	154,000	0	85,000	0	15,000	12,000	3,000
3	NINE NEWS 6:30	NINE	228,000	9%	174,000	1,000	36,000	0	17,000	14,000	3,000
4	NINE NEWS	NINE	206,000	10%	154,000	1,000	34,000	0	17,000	14,000	3,000
5	A CURRENT AFFAIR	NINE	186,000	11%	129,000	4,000	39,000	0	14,000	11,000	3,000
6	SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD SIXERS V HOBART	SEVEN	166,000	1%	107,000	0	58,000	1,000	0	0	0
7	ABC NEWS-EV	ABC	148,000	6%	98,000	0	41,000	0	9,000	8,000	1,000
8	THE CHASE AUSTRALIA	SEVEN	138,000	5%	85,000	0	46,000	0	7,000	6,000	1,000
9	THE PROJECT 7PM	TEN	132,000	5%	98,000	1,000	28,000	0	5,000	4,000	1,000
10	SUNRISE	SEVEN	124,000	8%	61,000	0	54,000	0	9,000	7,000	2,000
11	GREAT GETAWAYS	NINE	117,000	9%	81,000	0	26,000	1,000	9,000	7,000	2,000
12	7.30 SUMMER-EV	ABC	112,000	17%	63,000	1,000	33,000	0	15,000	13,000	2,000
13	SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD SIXERS V HOBART RAIN DELA	SEVEN	110,000	0%	71,000	0	39,000	0	0	0	0
14	JAMIE'S ONE-PAN CHRISTMAS	TEN	109,000	10%	77,000	4,000	22,000	2,000	4,000	3,000	1,000
15	PARAMEDICS -RPT	NINE	107,000	7%	79,000	2,000	21,000	0	5,000	4,000	1,000
16	THE PROJECT 6.30PM	TEN	105,000	6%	79,000	1,000	20,000	0	5,000	4,000	1,000
17	10 NEWS FIRST 6PM	TEN	94,000	4%	62,000	0	28,000	0	4,000	3,000	1,000
18	MISSION IMPOSSIBLE: GHOST PROTOCOL RPT	TEN	92,000	5%	64,000	2,000	24,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	0
19	SUNRISE-EARLY	SEVEN	90,000	6%	43,000	0	42,000	0	5,000	4,000	1,000
20	TODAY	NINE	87,000	14%	53,000	0	23,000	0	11,000	8,000	3,000
21	SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD SIXERS V HOBART POST GAME	SEVEN	86,000	0%	51,000	0	35,000	0	0	0	0
22	10 NEWS FIRST	TEN	85,000	5%	55,000	0	26,000	0	4,000	3,000	1,000
23	HOT SEAT	NINE	83,000	9%	60,000	0	16,000	0	7,000	6,000	1,000
24	THE MORNING SHOW	SEVEN	83,000	6%	45,000	0	33,000	0	5,000	4,000	1,000
25	THE CHASE AUSTRALIA-5PM	SEVEN	80,000	5%	49,000	0	27,000	0	4,000	3,000	1,000
26	NINE'S AFTERNOON NEWS	NINE	71,000	8%	49,000	0	17,000	0	5,000	4,000	1,000
27	SEVEN NEWS AT 4.30	SEVEN	69,000	6%	44,000	0	21,000	0	4,000	3,000	1,000
28	SEVEN MORNING NEWS	SEVEN	62,000	5%	32,000	0	27,000	0	3,000	2,000	1,000
29	THE MORNING SHOW - EXTRA	SEVEN	61,000	5%	28,000	0	30,000	0	3,000	2,000	1,000
30	NEWS BREAKFAST-AM	ABC	59,000	11%	33,000	0	20,000	0	6,000	5,000	1,000



Source: OzTAM 5-City Metro & Regional TAM Combined Aggregate Markets Linear TV Audience | OzTAM VPM BVOD Audience incl. co-viewing (FTA only)

Total TV Audience: the sum of Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight + Metro & Regional Linear TV 7 Day TV Time Shift + National BVOD (Live & VOD)

Lift on Overnight: The percentage increase on the Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight audience from 7 Day TV Time Shift & BVOD

Program results: Reporting the top 30 programs by Primary Description, ranked by Total TV Audience, for programs ten minutes in length or longer.